

G.R-359/09

31.03.2016

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Bikash Prasad on bail is present by step and the rest are absent without any step.

Issue W/A against the accused 1) Bipin Prasad, 2) Bindeswari Prasad, 3) Koushalya Devi and 4) Punam Devi.

Fix 19.05.2016 for appearance and E.R of W.A.

(Dictated)

A.C.J.M